2016 Groton T-Ball Schedule

Date

Thursday, June 2
Tuesday, June 7
Thursday, June 9
Monday, June 13
Thursday, June 16
Tuesday, June 21
Wednesday June 22
Thursday, June 23
Tuesday June 28
Thursday June 30
Thursday July 7
Tuesday July 12
Thursday July 14

Tuesday July 19
Thursday July 21

Event

Practice
Scrimmage
Practice

Black @ Columbia
Practice

Gold @ Ferney
Black vs Columbia
Scrimmage

Gold vs Ferney
Practice
Scrimmage
Claremont @ Black
Practice

Scrimmage

Scrimmage

Time
6 pm
6 pm
6 pm
5:30 pm
6 pm

6 pm

6 pm
6 pm
6 pm

6 pm

6 pm
6 pm
6 pm



2016 T-Ball Rosters

Black Team (Coaches Joe Schwan, Randy Lord, Bill Shilhanek)

Contact Phone

e Mason Biersbach 715-9284
e Raelynn Feist 397-2393
e Dawson Feist 290-8807
e Cameron Feist 380-1789
e Parker Lambertz 397-7462
e Liam Lord 377-0086
e Sam Crank

e Noah Scepaniak 380-5057
e Jordan Schwan 228-4695
e Lincoln Shilhanek 380-9523

Gold Team (Coaches Joel Kroll, Travis Antonsen,)

e Zach Fliehs 397-7655
e Sophia Fliehs 397-7655
e Tevan Hanson 228-2190
e AsherJohnson 380-4407
o Ethan Kroll 216-2272
e Connor Kroll 216-2272
e Gavin Kroll 216-8264
e lan Kutter 397-7401
e Troy Nickeson 228-0503
e Kolton Antonsen 397-7966



IF there are schedule changes | will contact the “Contact Moms”

And they will contact their assigned players.

Please make sure you get the text or call and that your number is correct on the
sheet.

Contact Moms should please send a “test” meséage to their selected contact
players.

Contact Moms;

Jessica Biersbach Black Team Members 1 through 5
Jody Schwan Black Team Members 6 through 10
Bridget Fliehs Gold Team Members 1 through 5
Carol Kutter Black Team Members 6 through 10



